ENROLLED SENATE

BILL NO. 898 By: Taylor and Haney of the
Senate

and

Hamilton (James) and
Steidley of the House

An Act relating to appropriations to the State
Election Board; making an appropriation to the
State Election Board; providing salary increases
for County Election Board Secretaries; providing
that provisions supersede certain laws; making
appropriation nonfiscal.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the State Election
Board from any monies not otherwise appropriated from the General
Revenue Fund of the State Treasury for the fiscal year ending June
30, 1995, the sum of Fifty-seven Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars
($57,700.00) or so much thereof as may be necessary to perform the
duties imposed upon the State Election Board.

SECTION 2. Effective October 1, 1994, all County Election Board
Secretaries shall be awarded an annualized salary increase of Eight
Hundred Dollars ($800.00) per year above the salary amount in effect
on September 30, 1994. Such salary increase shall be made
regardless of any salary limitation provided in Section 2-118 of
Title 26 of the Oklahoma Statutes.

SECTION 3. The appropriation made by this act shall not be
subject to fiscal year limitations and shall be available for
encumbrance and expenditure purposes for a period of thirty (30)
months from the date this act is approved.

Passed the Senate the 20th day of May, 1994.

President of the Senate

Passed the House of Representatives the 20th day of May, 1994.

Speaker of the House of
Representatives
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